GOOD PRACTICES:
TARTU UNIVERSITY HOSPITAL

TRIIN ARUJOE
SUSTAINABILITY MANAGER



LARGEST EMPLOYER

IN TARTU
11 BUIDINGS
‘_;:LL '1!7‘.!7‘.1!‘)‘1L|\~UU
Rmmn
170 000 M? T S .

MEmg

5077 EMPLOYEES

958 BEDS

19 CLINICS, 10 MEDICAL SERVICES, 14
NON-MEDICAL SERVICES

504 561 DOCTOR APPOINTMENTS

360 M ANNUAL BUDGET



ESTONIA'S ONLY
UNIVERSITY HOSPITAL

THE WIDEST SELECTION OF MEDICAL
SPECIALTIES

HEALTHCARE THROUGHOUT THE ENTIRE LIFE
COURSE

THE ONLY SERVICE PROVIDER IN SEVERAL
SPECIALTIES IN ESTONIA

UNDERGRADUATE AND POSTGRADUATE
MEDICAL EDUCATION AND CONTINUING
TRAINING

TRAINING FOR NURSES AND OTHER
HEALTHCARE PROFESSIONALS




sEEamAAENw
gand




TARTU UNIVERSITY
HOSPITAL WAS THE
FIRST HOSPITAL IN
ESTONIATO
IMPLEMENT EMAS




Xk OBJECTIVES

INCREASE ENERGY EFFICIENCY

v INCREASE RESOURCE EFFICIENCY

E MAS REDUCE WASTE AND PROMOTE RECYCLING

TOENDATUD
KESKKONNAJUHTIMINE INCREASE ENVIRONMENTAL AWARENESS AMONG OUR

EE-000021 EMPLOYEES, PATIENTS AND THE PUBLIC




MAJOR ENVIRONMENTAL
ASPECTS

ENERGY CONSUMPTION
WASTE GENERATION AND SORTING
USE OF DISPOSABLE ACCESSORIES

HAZARDOUS SUBSTANCES
(PHARMACEUTICALS)




MOST IMPORTANT

COMMITMENT OF THE
MANAGEMENT BOARD

INVESTMENT PLANNING
ACTION PLANS
INVOLVEMENT OF STAKEHOLDERS

OPENNESS

CCLKL



ACTIVITIES WITH THE GREATEST IMPACT

~/ ENDING THE USE OF SINGLE-USE CUPS

v/ PURCHASING DIGITAL SCREENS
UPGRADING TO LED LIGHTS
UPGRADING TO DISTRICT COOLING

CONSTRUCTION OF NEW BUILDINGS
CONDUCTING GREEN PROCUREMENT
SORTING OF BIOWASTE

PURCHASING SORTING STATIONS
REDUCING PRINTING

2020-2023
2020-2023
2021-
2023-

2020-
2020-
2022-
2020-
2020-

100%
32
2200 MWh

H, G1, G2, C,
M, Pla

C, M
48 TK
35%
50 +
17%



ACTIVITIES

@ RAISING AWARENESS INTRANET, INFO TAGS, ARTICLES, SOCIAL MEDIA,
TRAININGS, CONFERENCES
WASTE SORTING INSTRUCTIONS, TRAININGS, WASTE GAME
CONSTRUCTION OF BICYCLE PARKING SPACE
DISCONTINUED THE USE OF ISOFLURANE
BIODIVERSITY PROJECT ,,ROHERING”
REDUCING THE USE OF NON-STERILE GLOVES
CALCULATION OF THE CARBON FOOTPRINT
REUSABLE CLEANING TEXTILES
REMOVING TRASH BIN FROM UNDER TABLES
GUIDELINES FOR ORGANIZING ENVIRONMENTALLY FRIENDLY EVENTS



ACTIVITIES OF THE CURRENT YEAR

DISCONTINUE THE USE OF DESFLURANE

ESTABLISHING A MEDICATION CIRCULATION SYSTEM BETWEEN DEPARTMENT
DISCONTINUE THE USE OF PAPER ROLLS IN DAY SURGERY

HEALTHY EATING PROJECT AMONG EMPLOYEES

SUPPORT HEALTH-CONSCIOUS BEHAVIOR AMONG EMPLOYEES

REDUCE FOOD WASTE

INSTALL SOLAR PANELS
DESIGNING A NEW BUILDING

SELECT THE ORGANIZATION'S GREEN ACTION OF THE YEAR



@ T1artu Ulikooli Kliinikum

TRIIN ARUJOE

CONTACT ME:
TRIIN.ARUJOE@KLIINIKUM.EE
LINKEDIN
WWW.KLIINIKUM.EE/EN



mailto:TRIIN.ARUJOE@KLIINIKUM.EE
http://www.linkedin.com/in/
http://www.kliinikum.ee/EN

