GOOD PRACTICES: TARTU UNIVERSITY HOSPITAL

TRIIN ARUJÕE SUSTAINABILITY MANAGER

LARGEST EMPLOYER IN TARTU

11 BUIDINGS

170 000 M²

5077 EMPLOYEES

958 BEDS

19 CLINICS, 10 MEDICAL SERVICES, 14 NON-MEDICAL SERVICES

504 561 DOCTOR APPOINTMENTS

360 M ANNUAL BUDGET



ESTONIA'S ONLY UNIVERSITY HOSPITAL

THE WIDEST SELECTION OF MEDICAL SPECIALTIES

HEALTHCARE THROUGHOUT THE ENTIRE LIFE COURSE

THE ONLY SERVICE PROVIDER IN SEVERAL SPECIALTIES IN ESTONIA

UNDERGRADUATE AND POSTGRADUATE MEDICAL EDUCATION AND CONTINUING TRAINING

TRAINING FOR NURSES AND OTHER HEALTHCARE PROFESSIONALS





TARTU UNIVERSITY
HOSPITAL WAS THE
FIRST HOSPITAL IN
ESTONIA TO
IMPLEMENT EMAS





OBJECTIVES

INCREASE ENERGY EFFICIENCY

INCREASE RESOURCE EFFICIENCY

REDUCE WASTE AND PROMOTE RECYCLING

INCREASE ENVIRONMENTAL AWARENESS AMONG OUR EMPLOYEES, PATIENTS AND THE PUBLIC

MAJOR ENVIRONMENTAL ASPECTS

ENERGY CONSUMPTION

WASTE GENERATION AND SORTING

USE OF DISPOSABLE ACCESSORIES

HAZARDOUS SUBSTANCES (PHARMACEUTICALS)



MOST IMPORTANT

COMMITMENT OF THE MANAGEMENT BOARD

INVESTMENT PLANNING

ACTION PLANS

INVOLVEMENT OF STAKEHOLDERS

OPENNESS



ACTIVITIES WITH THE GREATEST IMPACT

/	ENDING THE USE OF SINGLE-USE CUPS	2020-2023	100%
/	PURCHASING DIGITAL SCREENS	2020-2023	32
	UPGRADING TO LED LIGHTS	2021-	2200 MWh
	UPGRADING TO DISTRICT COOLING	2023-	H, G1, G2, C, M, P1a
	CONSTRUCTION OF NEW BUILDINGS	2020-	C, M
	CONDUCTING GREEN PROCUREMENT	2020-	48 TK
	SORTING OF BIOWASTE	2022-	35%
	PURCHASING SORTING STATIONS	2020-	50 +
	REDUCING PRINTING	2020-	17%

ACTIVITIES



INTRANET, INFO TAGS, ARTICLES, SOCIAL MEDIA, TRAININGS, CONFERENCES

- - WASTE SORTING

INSTRUCTIONS, TRAININGS, WASTE GAME

- © CONSTRUCTION OF BICYCLE PARKING SPACE
- (DISCONTINUED THE USE OF ISOFLURANE
- BIODIVERSITY PROJECT "ROHERING"
- () REDUCING THE USE OF NON-STERILE GLOVES
- () CALCULATION OF THE CARBON FOOTPRINT
- © REUSABLE CLEANING TEXTILES
- REMOVING TRASH BIN FROM UNDER TABLES
- GUIDELINES FOR ORGANIZING ENVIRONMENTALLY FRIENDLY EVENTS

ACTIVITIES OF THE CURRENT YEAR

DISCONTINUE THE USE OF DESFLURANE

ESTABLISHING A MEDICATION CIRCULATION SYSTEM BETWEEN DEPARTMENT

DISCONTINUE THE USE OF PAPER ROLLS IN DAY SURGERY

HEALTHY EATING PROJECT AMONG EMPLOYEES

SUPPORT HEALTH-CONSCIOUS BEHAVIOR AMONG EMPLOYEES

REDUCE FOOD WASTE

INSTALL SOLAR PANELS

DESIGNING A NEW BUILDING

SELECT THE ORGANIZATION'S GREEN ACTION OF THE YEAR



TRIIN ARUJÕE

CONTACT ME:

TRIIN.ARUJOE@KLIINIKUM.EE

LINKEDIN

WWW.KLIINIKUM.EE/EN